504814544 03/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4861279

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	L							
		Name		Execution Date					
MARTIN JUHAS					03/12/2018				
ANDJE U. LEWKOWICZ	Z-LALON	DE			03/12/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA								
Name:	GM GL	DBAL TECHNOLOGY OPE	BAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC						
Street Address:	300 RE	NAISSANCE CENTER							
Internal Address:	MAIL C	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21							
City:	DETRO	DETROIT							
State/Country:	місніє	AN							
Postal Code:	48265-	000							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number 15918010]					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	15918010]					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to								
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone:	PATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4803855060							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	OATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 4803855060 docketing@lkglobal.com							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, i 4803855060 docketing@lkglobal.com _ORENZ & KOPF, LLP							
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	OATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful,</i> 4803855060 docketing@lkglobal.com	it will be ser						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful, i 4803855060 docketing@lkglobal.com _ORENZ & KOPF, LLP 7010 E. COCHISE RD.	it will be ser 85253						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4803855060 docketing@lkglobal.com LORENZ & KOPF, LLP 7010 E. COCHISE RD. SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA	it will be ser 85253 3.1720US						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	OATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4803855060 docketing@lkglobal.com ORENZ & KOPF, LLP 7010 E. COCHISE RD. SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA P042525-US-NP/003	it will be ser 85253 3.1720US R						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 <i>the e-mail address first;</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, i</i> 4803855060 docketing@lkglobal.com ORENZ & KOPF, LLP 7010 E. COCHISE RD. SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA P042525-US-NP/003 JEFFREY A. SEDLA	it will be ser 85253 3.1720US R						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	OATA e sent to provideo	480)385-5061 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if 4803855060 docketing@lkglobal.com ORENZ & KOPF, LLP 7010 E. COCHISE RD. SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA P042525-US-NP/003 JEFFREY A. SEDLA /JEFFREY A. SEDLA	it will be ser 85253 3.1720US R						

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P042525-US-NP/003.1720US entitled:

CYCLE SHIFTER SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED SENSOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

has	been	executed	on even	date	herewith;

executed on _____;

was filed on <u>March 12, 2018</u> and assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>15/918,010</u>;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, its successors and assigns, its legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application when ascertained.

Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :

Martis High

Martin Juhas Ottawa, Ontario, CA

Whenicz (alor to Date 12/03/18

Date 12 - 03 - 2018

Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :

AndjeW. Lewkowicz-Lalonde Oshawa, Ontario, CA